CH \$40.00 20066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AN Capital Corporation	FORMERLY Antares Capital Corporation	10/30/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bushnell Corporation	
Street Address:	9200 Cody	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2006681	HOLO SIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: hshovein@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Hope V. Shovein Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EOT0148TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
SIGNATURE:	/hope v shovein/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Antares Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007111 FRAME: 0240

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EOTECH, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1201 E. Ellsworth Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 (the "Registrant"), is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2006681 for HOLO SIGHT (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Registrant's predecessor-in-interest, Bushnell Corporation (the "Grantor") entered into a certain Security Agreement dated August 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Antares Capital Corporation, 311 South Wacker Drive, Ste 2725, Chicago, Illinois 60606, now known as AN Capital Corporation ("Secured Party"), a copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 1999, at Reel/Frame: 1936/0532;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party released its security interest in the Trademark and terminated the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 20 day of October 2020.

RECORDED: 11/12/2020

AN Capital Corporation

By:

Mame

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007111 FRAME: 0241